  GRID Solutions
GE VERNOVA Grid Solutions 1
Peripheral Compression Disconnect Options for
D20E End-of-Manufacturing/Supply Notice
Excerpt from Publication Number: GER-4978
Issued: 12th December 2024
Revision Dates:
• 18th November 2025 (Rebranding Revisions)

Peripheral Compression Disconnect
Options For D20E
Order codes:
D20EA1002000xxxxxxxxx
Analog Inputs Peripheral, Compression
Disconnect, 20mA Analog Input, 20 To 60
VDC, 2x 10/100 Base-T (517-0525LF, 511-
0501LF)
D20EC1102100xxxxxxxxx
Combination I/O Peripheral, Compression
Disconnect, Trip/Close, 20mA Analog
Input, 20 To 60 VDC LVDI, 20 To 60 VDC,
2x10/100 Base-T (517-0516LF, 509-
0501LF)
4th August 2025
4th August 2025
D20E Peripheral Compression
Standard Compression Options
Order codes:
D20EA0002000xxxxxxxxx
Analog Inputs Peripheral, Standard
Compression, 20 mA Analog Input, 20 To
60 VDC, 2x 10/100 Base-T (517-0514LF,
511-0501LF)
D20EC0102100xxxxxxxxx
Combination I/O Peripheral, Standard
Compression, Trip/Close, 20 mA Analog
Input, 20 To 60 VDC LVDI, 20 To 60 VDC,
2x10/100 Base-T (517-0515LF, 509-
0501LF)
 End-of-Manufacturing/Supply Notice
2 GE VERNOVA Grid Solutions
OFFERING LAST ORDER DATE ALTERNATIVE
D20EC1302100xxxxxxxxx
Combination I/O Peripheral, Compression
Disconnect, Form-C, 20mA Analog Input,
20-60VDC LVDI, 20 To 60 VDC, 2x10/100
Base-T (517-0533LF, 509-0501LF)
D20EI1000000xxxxxxxxx
Interposer Relay Termination Panel,
Compression Disconnect (517-147LF)
D20EK1100000xxxxxxxxx
Control Peripheral, Compression
Disconnect, Trip/Close, 20 To 60 VDC,
2x10/100 Base-T (517-0504LF, 508-
0501LF
D20EK1300000xxxxxxxxx
Control Peripheral, Compression
Disconnect, Form-C, 20 To 60 VDC,
2x10/100 Base-T (517-0531LF, 508-
0501LF
D20ES1000100xxxxxxxxx
Digital Inputs Peripheral, Compression
Disconnect, 20 To 60 VDC LVDI, 20 To 60
VDC, 2X10/100 Base-T (517-0508LF, 507-
0501LF
D20ES1000200xxxxxxxxx
Digital Inputs Peripheral, Compression
Disconnect, 90 To 290 VDC HVDI, 20 To
60 VDC, 2X10/100 Base-T (517-0509LF,
507-0501LF)
D20EK2100000xxxxxxxxx
Control Peripheral, DB25, Trip/Close, 20
To 60 VDC, 2x10/100 Base-T (517-
0505LF, 508-0501LF). D20E-K (DB25)
Interface Connects T WESTERM D20KI
517-0143 With Cable 977-0069
4th August 2025
Order Book Closed
4th August 2025
4th August 2025
4th August 2025
4th August 2025
31st July 2025
D20EC0102100xxxxxxxxx
Combination I/O Peripheral, Standard
Compression, Trip/Close, 20 mA Analog
Input, 20 to 60 VDC LVDI, 20 To 60 VDC,
2x10/100 Base-T (517-0515LF, 509-
0501LF)
D20EI0000000xxxxxxxxx
Interposer Relay Termination Panel,
Standard Compression (517-0146)
D20EK0100000xxxxxxxxx
Control Peripheral, Standard
Compression, Trip/Close, 20 To 60 VDC,
2x10/ 100 Base-T (517-0503LF, 508-
0501LF
D20EK0100000xxxxxxxxx